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Community College Point of Contact 
Blue Mountain Community College  
 
Website: http://www.bluecc.edu 

Steve Platt, Supervisor of Buildings and Grounds  
PO Box 100; Pendleton, OR  97801 
E-mail: splatt@bluecc.edu 
Phone: (541) 278-5904 
 
Topher McClellan, Grant Accountant 
PO Box 100; Pendleton, OR 97801 
E-mail:  tmcclellan@bluecc.edu  
Phone:  (541) 278- 5749 

  

Community College Point of Contact 
Central Oregon Community College 
 
Website: http://www.cocc.edu/ 

Sarah Wilson, Campus Services 
2600 NW College Way; Bend, OR 97701 
E-mail: sewilson@cocc.edu 
Phone: (541) 383-7780 Ext. 7780 

  

Community College Point of Contact 
Chemeketa Community College 
 
Website: http://www.chemeketa.edu 
Project Website: Bid Announcements 

Pam Sommer, Capital Projects Clerk 
4000 Lancaster Drive, NE; Salem, OR 97309 
E-mail: sommer@chemeketa.edu 
Phone: (503) 399-2390 

  

Community College Point of Contact 
Clackamas Community College 
 
Website: http://www.clackamas.edu 

Courtney Wilton 
19600 Molalla Ave; Oregon City, Oregon 97045 
E-mail: courtneyw@clackamas.edu 
Phone: (503) 657-6958 Ext. 2222 

  

Community College Point of Contact 
Clatsop Community College 
 
Website: http://www.clatsopcc.edu 
  

Lindi F. Overton, Vice President of College Services 
1653 Jerome Ave; Astoria, OR 97103 
E-mail: loverton@clatsopcc.edu 
Phone: (503) 338-2421 

  

Community College Point of Contact 
Columbia Gorge Community College 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Website: http://www.cgcc.cc.or.us/ 

Robb Van Cleave, Chief Talent and Strategy Officer 
400 E. Scenic Drive; The Dalles, OR  97058 
E-mail: rvancleave@cgcc.cc.or.us 
Phone: (541) 506-6150  
 
Jim Austin, Facilities Services Supervisor 
400 E. Scenic Drive; The Dalles, OR  97058 
E-mail: jaustin@cgcc.cc.or.us 
Phone: (541) 506-6074 

http://www.chemek.cc.or.us/workforce/procurement/BidAnnouncementsConstruction.html
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Community College Point of Contact 
Columbia Gorge Community College 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Website: http://www.cgcc.cc.or.us/ 
 

Frank Toda, President 
400 E. Scenic Drive; The Dalles, OR  97058 
E-mail: ftoda@cgcc.cc.or.us 
Phone: (541) 506-6100 
 
Kayleen Warner-Arens, Workforce Investment Cord. 
400 E. Scenic Drive; The Dalles OR, 97058 
E-mail: kwarner@cgcc.cc.or.us 
Phone: (541) 506-6073 

  

Community College Point of Contact 
Klamath Community College 
 
Website: http://www.kcc.cc.or.us/ 

Mike Griffith, Director of Facilities 
7390 South Sixth Street; Klamath Falls, OR 97603 
E-mail: griffith@klamathcc.edu 
Phone: (541) 880-2244 

  

Community College Point of Contact 
Lane Community College 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Website: http://www.lanecc.edu/ 

Greg Morgan, Chief Financial Officer 
4000 East 30th Ave; Eugene, Oregon 97405  
E-mail: morgang@lanecc.edu 
Phone: (541) 463-5516 
 
Dave Willis, Facilities Management and Planning 
4000 East 30th Ave; Eugene, Oregon 97405 
E-mail: willisd@lanecc.edu 
Phone: (541) 463-5566  

  

Community College Point of Contact 
Linn-Benton Community College 
 
Website: http://www.linnbenton.edu 

Kevin Nicholson, Facilities Dir 
6500 Pacific Blvd. SW; Albany, OR 97321 
E-mail: nicholk@linnbenton.edu 
Phone: (541) 917-4720 

  

Community College Point of Contact 
Mt. Hood Community College 
 
Website: http://www.mhcc.edu 

Richard Byers, Director of Facilities Management 
26000 SE Stark Street; Gresham, OR 97030 
E-mail: richard.byers@mhcc.edu 
Phone: (503) 491-6997 

  

Community College Point of Contact 
Oregon Coast Community College 
 
Website: http://www.occc.cc.or.us/ 

Russ Engle, Director of Facilities and Safety 
332 SW Coast Hwy; Newport, OR 97365 
E-mail: rengle@occ.cc.or.us 
Phone: (541) 574-7149 
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Community College Point of Contact 
Portland Community College 
 
Website: http://www.pcc.edu/ 

Keith Gregory, Maintenance/Grounds 
PO Box 19000; Portland, OR 97280 
E-mail: kgregory@pcc.edu 
Phone: (503) 977-4599 

  

Community College Point of Contact 
Rogue Community College 
 
Website: http://www.roguecc.edu/ 

Pat Huebsch, Associate Dean of College Services 
3345 Redwood Hwy; Grants Pass, OR 97527 
E-mail: phuebsch@roguecc.edu 
Phone: (541) 956-7163 

  

Community College Point of Contact 
Southwestern Oregon Community College 
 
Website: http://www.socc.edu/ 

Linda Kridelbaugh, VP of Administrative Services 
1988 Newmark Ave; Coos Bay, OR 97420 
E-mail: lkridelbaugh@socc.edu 
Phone: (541) 888-7233 

  

Community College Point of Contact 
Tillamook Bay Community College 
 
Website: http://www.tillamookbay.cc/ 

Jon Carnahan, President 
2510 First Street; Tillamook, OR 97141 
E-mail: carnahan@tillamookbay.cc 
Phone: (503) 842-8222 Ext. 1160 

  

Community College Point of Contact 
Treasure Valley Community College 
 
Website: http://www.tvcc.cc.or.us/ 

Bernie Babcock, Director of Physical Plant 
650 College Blvd; Ontario, OR 97914 
E-mail: bbabcock@tvcc.cc 
Phone: (541) 881-8822 Ext. 354/277 

  

Community College Point of Contact 
Umpqua Community College 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Website: http://www.umpqua.edu 

Bev Brandt, Administrative Services 
PO Box 967; Roseburg, OR 97470 
E-mail: Beverly.brandt@umpqua.edu 
Phone: (541) 440-4631 
 
Jess Miller, Director of Maintenance & Grounds 
PO Box 967; Roseburg, OR 97470 
E-mail: jess.miller@umpqua.edu 
Phone: (541) 440-4698 

 


